

**Note: The following case(s) is/are included in this ad.
Click on the process number or applicant's name to go directly to the ad.**

Process No.	Applicant Name
<u>03-383</u>	<u>SHAMROCK ASSOC.</u>
<u>03-063</u>	<u>ECCLESIASTE ST. HILAIRE</u>
<u>04-026</u>	<u>MARIA C. SUAREZ</u>

THE FOLLOWING WAS DEFERRED FROM 4/27/04 TO THIS DATE:

HEARING NO. 04-4-CZ8-4 (03-383)

28-52-41
Council Area 8
Comm. Dist. 2

APPLICANT: SHAMROCK ASSOC.

- (1) SPECIAL EXCEPTION to permit a self-service storage facility.
- (2) MODIFICATION of Paragraph 1 of a Declaration of Restrictions recorded in Official Record Book 15826 at Pages 3460 through 3464, only as it applies to the subject property and reading as follows:

FROM: "1. That said property shall be developed substantially in accordance with the spirit and intent of the plans previously submitted, prepared by Brown Demandt Architects entitled "Walgreens Center, dated the 3rd day of September, 1992."

TO: "1. That said property shall be developed substantially in accordance with the spirit and intent of the plans entitled 'Safeguard Self Storage,' as prepared by Kenneth R. Carlson-Architect, P. A., consisting of 7 pages, dated 12/6/03 and dated stamped received 12/17/03 and a revised site plan dated 3/1/04."

The purpose of the request is to allow the applicant to submit revised plans to add a 3-story self-service storage facility.

(3) Applicant is requesting to permit a structure with a height of 50' (45' permitted).

(4) Applicant is requesting to permit a floor area ratio of .77 (.62 permitted).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of request #2 may be considered under §33-311(A)(7) or § 33-311(A)(17) (Modification or Elimination of Conditions or Covenants After Public Hearing) and approval of requests #3 & #4 may be considered under §33-311(A)(16) (Alternative Site Development Option for the BU Zoning District) or under §33-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

The aforementioned plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: A portion of Lot 468, EIGHTH ADDITION TO SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL PARK, Plat book 142, Page 57, being more particularly described as follows: Begin at a found ½" iron rod with cap PSM4129 at the Northeast corner of said Lot 468, said point being on the arc of a non-tangent curve. (A radial line through said point bears S89°45'5"W); thence SE/ly along the E/ly line of said Lot 468 and along the arc of said curve being concave to the Northeast, having a radius of 2,864.79', a central angle of 2°6'40", an arc distance of 105.56' to a found permanent reference monument; thence along said line and tangent to said curve, S03°21'35"E, 145.6' to a set nail and disc with cap LB7236; thence S86°38'25"W, 136.9' to a set nail and disc with cap LB7236; thence N88°29'46"W, 136.54' to a set nail and disc with cap LB7236; thence S3°21'35"E, 12.05' to a found nail and disc with cap LB3653; thence N88°29'46"W, 29.1' to a found nail and disc with cap LB3653; thence S86°38'25"W, 143.51' to a found nail and disc with cap LB3653 at the intersection of the W/ly line of said Lot 468; thence along said W/ly line, N3°21'35"W, 148.8' to a set ½" iron rod with cap LB7236, said point being on the arc of a tangent curve; thence NW/ly, along said line and

CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO

HEARING NO. 04-4-CZ8-4 (03-383)

28-52-41
Council Area 8
Comm. Dist. 2

APPLICANT: SHAMROCK ASSOC.

PAGE TWO

along the arc of said curve being concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 95', central angle of $28^{\circ}35'54''$, an arc distance of 47.42' to a found $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron rod with cap PSM4129 at the most W/ly Northwest corner of said Lot 468; thence along the N/ly line of said Lot468, $N58^{\circ}2'31''E$, 107.12' to a set $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron rod with cap LB7236; thence along said N/ly line, $N86^{\circ}4'39''E$, 364.96' to the Point of beginning.

LOCATION: Lying west of N.W. 27 Avenue & 230' north of N.W. 119 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 2.5± Acres

PRESENT ZONING: BU-1A (Business – Limited)

THE FOLLOWING HEARING WAS DEFERRED FROM 5/25/04 TO THIS DATE:
HEARING NO. 04-4-CZ8-1 (03-63)

34-52-41
Council Area 8
Comm. Dist. 2

APPLICANT: ECCLESIASTE ST. HILAIRE

- (1) SPECIAL EXCEPTION to permit a religious facility.
- (2) Applicant is requesting to permit an existing recreation structure setback 4'6" (50' required) from the interior side (west) property line and spaced less than 75' from the residential structure to the west.
- (3) Applicant is requesting to permit 43 parking spaces (45 required).
- (4) Applicant is requesting to waive the required continuous hedge (landscape buffer) along the rear (north) property line where parking is closer than 25' to property under different ownership.
- (5) Applicant is requesting to permit a landscape buffer of 4'6" along the interior side (west) property line (7' required).
- (6) Applicant is requesting to permit a religious facility with a lot area of 0.797 gross acres (2.5 gross acres required)
- (7) Applicant is requesting to permit a religious facility with a lot frontage of 100' (150' required).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of requests #2 through #7 may be considered under §33-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Victory Haitian Baptist Church," as prepared by Silvia V. Jorin, A. I. A., dated Jan., 2003 and consisting of 4 sheets. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lot 2, less the north 112', less the west 30' of the south 10' of the north 112' & the south 10' of the north 112' of Lot 1, Block 4, RIVER GULFAIR, Plat book 40, Page 75.

LOCATION: Lying north of N.W. 105 Street & lying approximately 100' east of N.W. 21 Avenue, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 0.797 Acre

PRESENT ZONING: RU-1 (Single Family Residential)

HEARING NO. 04-6-CZ8-1 (04-26)

34-52-41
Council Area 8
Comm. Dist. 2

APPLICANT: MARIA C. SUAREZ

Applicant is requesting to permit a single family residence setback 2.33' (7.5' required) from the interior side (west) property line.

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of this request may be considered under §33-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or under §33-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "As Built-Amnesty for Maria C. Suarez," as prepared by Emilio Castro, dated 4/1/03 and consisting of one sheet. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Beginning at the point in the center line of N.W. 27th Avenue, the south line of Little River Canal, thence south 179.25', thence east 378.36' to the Northwest corner of the tract, thence south 123.4', thence east 90', thence north 123.4', thence west 90' to the Point of beginning in the NW ¼ of the SW ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 34, Township 52 South, Range 41 East.

LOCATION: 2640 N.W. 106 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida.

SIZE OF PROPERTY: 90' x 123.4'

PRESENT ZONING: RU-1 (Single Family Residential)